

BID REVIEW SHEET									
BID #: B 02-21, WASHINGTON ST. BRIDGE REHABILITATION PROJECT									
BID OPENING DATE/TIME: OCTOBER 9, 2020 AT 2:00 PM									
DEPARTMENT: CDD, ENGINEERING SERVICES DIVISION									
POINT OF CONTACT: T. WELCH									
				VENDOR		VENDOR			
				E.D. SWETT, INC.		R.M. PIPER, INC.			
LUMP SUM BASE BID PRICE:				\$748,275.00		\$837,663.25			
ITEM #	ITEMIZED PRICES:			U/M	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
1	203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	
2	207.3	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	35	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	
3	209.1	GRANULAR BACKFILL	CY	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	
4	304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	25	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	
5	403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	38	\$225.00	\$8,550.00	\$225.00	\$8,550.00	
6	403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	11	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$325.00	\$3,575.00	
7	403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	390	\$4.00	\$1,560.00	\$4.00	\$1,560.00	
8	403.61	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	225	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$4.25	\$956.25	
9	403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE	TON	13	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$260.00	\$3,380.00	
10	417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	174	\$22.00	\$3,828.00	\$20.00	\$3,480.00	
11	502.101	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	
12	503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	
13	504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	15	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	
14	504.2	ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION	CY	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	
15	511	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	217	\$17.00	\$3,689.00	\$25.00	\$5,425.00	
16	511.02	PREPARATION OF PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	29	\$700.00	\$20,300.00	\$350.00	\$10,150.00	
17	511.03	PREPARATION OF FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	
18	512.02	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	32	\$700.00	\$22,400.00	\$550.00	\$17,600.00	
19	520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	11	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	
20	520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	44	\$3,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$66,000.00	
21	526.2	EPOXY FOR NON-MOVING CRACKS	LF	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	
22	534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	27	\$75.00	\$2,025.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	
23	538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	16	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	
24	538.6	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED, HAND METHOD (F)	SY	217	\$29.00	\$6,293.00	\$32.50	\$7,052.50	
25	540.511	GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM (DISTRIBUTIVE ANODES)	LF	812	\$44.00	\$35,728.00	\$50.00	\$40,600.00	
26	540.512	GALVANIC PROTECTION SYSTEM (DISCRETE ANODES)	EA	270	\$30.00	\$8,100.00	\$30.00	\$8,100.00	
27	541.2	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 2 (F)	LF	3	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	
28	541.5	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)	LF	69	\$10.00	\$690.00	\$10.00	\$690.00	
29	544.3	REINFORCING STEEL (CONTRACTOR DETAILED)	LB	1,150	\$4.00	\$4,600.00	\$2.50	\$2,875.00	
30	544.31	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (CONTRACTOR DETAILED)	LB	4,400	\$2.50	\$11,000.00	\$2.75	\$12,100.00	
31	548.21	ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLIES (F)	EA	10	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	
32	550.191	TEMPORARY GIRDER SUPPORT SYSTEM	U	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	
33	559.4	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	35	\$130.00	\$4,550.00	\$140.00	\$4,900.00	
34	559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	35	\$110.00	\$3,850.00	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	
35	562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	84	\$12.00	\$1,008.00	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	
36	563.23	BRIDGE RAIL, T3	LF	75	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	
37	565.232	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS)	EA	2	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	
38	565.24	BRIDGE RAIL, T4	LF	75	\$180.00	\$13,500.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	
39	565.242	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T4 (STEEL POSTS)	EA	2	\$8,150.00	\$16,300.00	\$8,250.00	\$16,500.00	
40	606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/ CRT POSTS)	LF	63	\$35.00	\$2,205.00	\$37.50	\$2,362.50	
41	606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL W/ 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$33.00	\$825.00	
42	606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/ CRT POSTS	U	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	
43	608.13	3" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F)	SY	23	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$45.00	\$1,035.00	
44	609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	105	\$30.00	\$3,150.00	\$35.00	\$3,675.00	
45	609.05	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	10	\$14.00	\$140.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	
46	609.55	RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE)	LF	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	
47	618.70	FLAGGERS	HR	50	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	
48	619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	
49	619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	
50	621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	10	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$6.00	\$60.00	
51	621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	4	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	
52	628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	68	\$5.00	\$340.00	\$2.50	\$170.00	
53	632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	520	\$2.95	\$1,534.00	\$1.10	\$572.00	
54	645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	
55	645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	
56	692	MOBILIZATION	U	1	\$72,250.00	\$72,250.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	
57	699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	DOL	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
58	1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENT AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	DOL	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
WASHINGTON STREET BRIDGE REHABILITATION - TOTAL						\$748,275.00		\$837,663.25	
APPARENT LOW BIDDER									

BID REVIEW SHEET			
BID #: B 02-21, WASHINGTON ST. BRIDGE REHABILITATION PROJECT			
BID OPENING DATE/TIME: OCTOBER 9, 2020 AT 2:00 PM			
DEPARTMENT: CDD, ENGINEERING SERVICES DIVISION			
POINT OF CONTACT: T. WELCH			
		<u>VENDOR</u>	<u>VENDOR</u>
		E.D. SWETT	R.M. PIPER
1	Did the Contractor Attend the Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting?	YES	YES
2	Bid Received Prior to Announced Bid Opening	YES	YES
3	Bid Signed by Bidder	YES	YES
4	Bid Submitted on All Items Specified	YES	YES
5	Bid Must be Typewritten or Signed in Ink	YES	YES
6	Bid Submitted in One Original	YES	YES
7	All Addenda Acknowledged: One-9/23/20; Two-10/8/20	YES	YES
8	Vendor in Default of City, State, Federal Contract	NO	NO
9	Bid Form Submitted	YES	YES
10	Itemized Bid Sheets Submitted	YES	YES
11	Bid Bond (10%) Submitted	YES	YES
12	Form W-9 Completed and Submitted	YES	YES
13	Indemnification Agreement Signed and Submitted	YES	YES
14	Statement of Bidder's Qualifications Submitted	YES	YES
15	Acknowledgement of Insurance Requirements	YES	YES
16	Insurance Certificate Submitted	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY
17	Ins. Certificate Meets Minimum Levels of Coverage	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY
18	Ins. Certificate Names the City as an Additional Insured	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY
19	Payment Bond Submitted	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY
20	Performance Bond Submitted	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY
	HIGHLIGHTED AREA= DID NOT CONFORM TO BID SPECIFICATIONS		
	* Exceptions Noted		